To th	ne Hono	orable Comr	missioner of Pa	itents and	1023	30128			locun	nents or copy	thereof.	
1	Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): KI-NJ, LLC 415 East Dundee Ottawa, Kansas 66067 11-13-02					2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Kalmar Industries USA LLC 415 East Dundee Ottawa, Kansas 66067					
		Individual	(s)					Indivi	dual(s)			
		Association	on					Assoc	ciation			
-		General F	Partnership					Gene	ral Partr	ership		
		Limited Partnership						Limite	Limited Partnership			
	Corporation State:						Corporation State:					
	Х	Other:	Texas Limite	ed Liability Co	mpany		х	Other	:	Texas limite	ed liability company	
		Additiona	l Name(s) of C	onveying Part	y(ies) Attached			Additi	onal Nai	me(s) of Rec	eiving Party(ies) Attache	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:							Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Dom Representative Designation is Attached.				
	Assignment					4.	Appli	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 7				
							See S	See Schedule A Attached.				
		Merger										
	х	X Change of Name						•				
		Other:										
	Execution Date:											
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:					6.	Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved:					
	Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201 214-999-4702 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile											
						7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):			\$40.00		
								Previously submitted				
								Autho	rized to	be Charged t	to Deposit Account	
							х	Charge Any Deficiencies		eficiencies to	to Deposit Account	
						8.	Deposit Account Number:			mber:	07-0153	
9.	State	ment and S	ignature:								•	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is					true and	correct an	d any at	tachmen	t copy is a true	e copy of the original docu	
	Kay Lyn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020						Certificate of Mailing: I hereby certify that this Recordation Form C Sheet, together with the attached Assignment, is being deposited wit U.S. Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023					
	Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,											
	Mail T				narks, , D.C. 20231 To	tal#ofP	anes Incli	ıdina Th	nie Cove	r Shoot:	4	

DALLAS 1210050v1

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration		
BARTLETT	0821487	January 3, 1967		
COMMANDO	1216608	November 16, 1982		
MAGNUM	1522542	January 31, 1989		
OTTAWA	1866901	December 13, 1994		
OTTO-RIDE	1879669	February 21, 1995		
TALL TEXAN	1766656	April 20, 1993		
TALL TEXAN and design	1795774	September 28, 1993		

DALLAS 1210053v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0987



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Kalmar Industries USA LLC 800094260

[formerly: KI-NJ, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 10/09/2002 Effective: 10/09/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KI-NJ, LLC.

OCT 09 2002

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- The name of the limited liability company is KI-NJ, LLC. 1_
- The amendment changes ARTICLE ONE of the Articles of Organization and the full text 2. of the provision as it is amended to read is as follows:

"The name of the Company is Kalmar industries USA LLC."

- The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted on September 30, 3. -2002.
- The amendment was approved by the sole member in accordance with Section H of 4. Article 2.23 of the Act, or as otherwise provided in the Articles of Organization or Regulations.

Dated: October 1, 2002

KI-NJ, LLC

Jorma Tirkkonen

Manager and President

DALLAS (191847v)

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2627 FRAME: 0989